
                                                                     

                     38th Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler
                              Montpelier, Vt.
                               June 24, 2012

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                Age S City        St Time    Pace  
===== ======== ===== =================== === = =========== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/12     166 Scott Loomis         40 M Colchester  VT   58:42  5:53 
    2   1/11     134 Ben Schersten        33 M Somerville  MA   59:17  5:56 
    3   2/11     163 Scott Sternthal      37 M Montreal    QC 1:02:31  6:16 
    4   3/11     164 Jon Copans           38 M Montpelier  VT 1:03:29  6:21 
    5   1/1      183 Benjamin Martell     15 M Lexington   MA 1:04:08  6:25 
    6   4/11     155 Ethan Townsend       36 M Canton      NY 1:04:52  6:30 
    7   2/12     184 Bob Martell          49 M Groton      VT 1:06:32  6:40 
    8   3/12     150 Tim Ziter            40 M Colchester  VT 1:07:36  6:46 
    9   1/9      161 Meg Valentine        33 F Jericho     VT 1:09:07  6:55 
   10   2/9      140 Sarah London         33 F Montpelier  VT 1:09:41  6:59 
   11   5/11     145 Dan Voisin           36 M Montpelier  VT 1:10:56  7:06 
   12   4/12     181 Mike Bessette        42 M St. Albans  VT 1:11:38  7:10 
   13   1/16     139 Tom DeKornfeld       59 M Annapolis   MD 1:12:12  7:14 
   14   1/10     116 Sue Hackney          55 F Montpelier  VT 1:12:29  7:15 
   15   1/3      126 Michael Tegart       28 M White River VT 1:12:46  7:17 
   16   5/12     101 Thomas Rogers        45 M Winooski    VT 1:14:08  7:25 
   17   2/16     127 Tim Noonan           56 M Montpelier  VT 1:14:09  7:25 
   18   3/16     110 Charles Windisch     58 M Essex Jct.  VT 1:14:19  7:26 
   19   1/10     158 Steve Burkholder     60 M Montpelier  VT 1:14:23  7:27 
   20   4/16     180 Tim Heney            53 M Montpelier  VT 1:14:43  7:29 
   21   1/11     114 Jen Miller-Arsenaul  42 F Middlesex   VT 1:14:58  7:30 
   22   5/16     173 Mike Gillis          55 M Middlesex   VT 1:15:22  7:33 
   23   6/16     133 John Grosvenor       51 M Cabot       VT 1:15:37  7:34 
   24   2/10     165 Donna Smyers         54 F Adamant     VT 1:16:03  7:37 
   25   2/10     115 John Hackney         67 M Montpelier  VT 1:16:16  7:38 
   26   3/10     162 John Valentine       62 M Roxbury     VT 1:16:33  7:40 
   27   4/10     108 John Martino         63 M Sharon      MA 1:16:36  7:40 
   28   2/11     102 Polly Halpern-Reiss  43 F Waterbury C VT 1:17:19  7:44 
   29   6/11     143 Tony Folsom          32 M Barre       VT 1:17:19  7:44 
   30   6/12     148 Javad Mashkuri       47 M Middlesex   VT 1:17:33  7:46 
   31   3/11     176 Katrina Phillips     41 F Montpelier  VT 1:17:52  7:48 
   32   3/10     131 Sue Emmons           56 F So. Duxbury VT 1:18:01  7:49 
   33   7/11     113 Kurt Nelson          36 M Somerville  MA 1:18:21  7:51 
   34   5/10     160 Russ Cooke           60 M Williston   VT 1:18:29  7:51 
   35   3/9      170 Richarda Ericson     36 F Montpelier  VT 1:18:39  7:52 
   36   7/12     124 Steve O'Donnell      49 M Waltham     MA 1:18:42  7:53 
   37   7/16     142 Russell Statman      52 M Plattsburgh NY 1:18:54  7:54 
   38   8/11     122 Roger Thompson       31 M Barre       VT 1:19:21  7:57 
   39   4/10     182 Nina Changelian      57 F Waterbury C VT 1:19:31  7:58 
   40   8/12     118 Tim Rothfuss         42 M Lebanon     NH 1:19:43  7:59 
   41   8/16     153 Bob Saxers           58 M Huntington  VT 1:20:15  8:02 
   42   9/16     105 David Martin         52 M Sharon      MA 1:20:58  8:06 
   43   9/12     147 Rowly Brucken        43 M Northfield  VT 1:21:13  8:08 
   44  10/12     137 Dino Bonelli         45 M Coneo, Ital    1:21:14  8:08 
   45   4/9      188 Stacy Bocsker        37 F Northfield  VT 1:22:18  8:14 
   46   5/9      120 Michelle Bullock     32 F Shelburne   VT 1:22:50  8:17 
   47   5/10     154 Ruth Blauwiekel      58 F Colchester  VT 1:23:03  8:19 
   48   2/3      125 Daniel Keeney        28 M No. Montpel VT 1:23:50  8:23 
   49   4/11     178 Melissa Prindiville  40 F Berlin      VT 1:23:52  8:24 
   50   9/11     129 BJ Allaire           35 M Barre       VT 1:24:06  8:25 
   51   1/4      157 India Harvey         16 F Waterbury   VT 1:24:12  8:26 



   52   5/11     106 Gail Martin          46 F Sharon      MA 1:24:16  8:26 
   53   6/10     159 Ellie Bouffard       51 F Colchester  VT 1:24:19  8:26 
   54   6/10      99 Russell Petelle      64 M Derby Line  VT 1:24:39  8:28 
   55  11/12     103 Ken Wilson           41 M Waitsfield  VT 1:24:43  8:29 
   56   6/11     149 Maureen Davis        46 F Barre       VT 1:24:57  8:30 
   57  10/11     168 Cory van Gulden      31 M Breckenridg CO 1:25:26  8:33 
   58   2/4      121 Elena Bragg          19 F Abingdon    VA 1:25:44  8:35 
   59   7/11     172 Jen Gordon           40 F Montpelier  VT 1:25:49  8:35 
   60  10/16     186 David Erickson       59 M Barre       VT 1:26:26  8:39 
   61   7/10     138 Nina Fisher          55 F Annapolis   MD 1:26:37  8:40 
   62   6/9      104 Kelvey Wilson        38 F Waitsfield  VT 1:26:37  8:40 
   63  11/16     144 David McMath         50 M E. Hardwick VT 1:26:48  8:41 
   64   8/11     117 Shari Oliver         48 F Barre       VT 1:27:31  8:46 
   65   3/4      171 Holly Gordon         12 F Montpelier  VT 1:28:16  8:50 
   66   9/11     167 Dara Torre           45 F Moretown    VT 1:28:26  8:51 
   67  11/11     119 Jules Fishelman      38 M Burlington  VT 1:28:53  8:54 
   68  12/16     151 Rick DeAngelis       56 M Montpelier  VT 1:29:07  8:55 
   69  13/16     189 Michael Gordon       55 M Essex Jct.  VT 1:29:55  9:00 
   70   4/4      130 Kate Bascom          19 F Royalton    VT 1:31:20  9:08 
   71  14/16     179 Dennis Nealon        59 M Middlesex   VT 1:31:39  9:10 
   72  15/16     174 Jim Shea             53 M East Montpe VT 1:31:57  9:12 
   73  10/11     185 Lori Martell         48 F Lexington   MA 1:32:02  9:13 
   74   7/10     152 King Milne           68 M Charlotte   VT 1:32:04  9:13 
   75   8/10     146 Thomas Hogeboom      61 M Hardwick    VT 1:32:43  9:17 
   76   8/10     187 Nancy Chickering     52 F Montpelier  VT 1:32:47  9:17 
   77   1/2      132 Sarah Drapp          25 F Litchfield  CT 1:34:13  9:26 
   78  16/16     128 Cliff Marlar         50 M Kingwood    TX 1:34:47  9:29 
   79   9/10     141 Robert Searles       63 M Wolcott     VT 1:35:01  9:31 
   80   7/9      169 Dana J. Paull        38 F Montpelier  VT 1:35:08  9:31 
   81   8/9      100 Megan Cannella       34 F W. Berlin   VT 1:35:11  9:32 
   82   9/10     107 Anita Hadlock        57 F Sharon      MA 1:35:25  9:33 
   83  11/11     177 Justine Franco       40 F Montpelier  VT 1:36:57  9:42 
   84   1/1      156 Phillip Howard       74 M Burlington  VT 1:37:07  9:43 
   85  10/10     111 Peter Wallan         69 M Sharon      MA 1:37:30  9:45 
   86   3/3      175 Michael Beaulieu     28 M Montpelier  VT 1:38:17  9:50 
   87  12/12     123 John C. Williams     48 M Fayston     VT 1:42:49 10:17 
   88   2/2      112 Wendy Fuller         28 F Waterbury   VT 1:44:32 10:28 
   89  10/10     109 Cyndy Cross          55 F Barre       VT 1:53:19 11:20 
   90   9/9      136 Elena Gatto          34 F Beilla, Ita    2:01:19 12:08 

 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    51 India Harvey         16 Waterbury          VT 1:24:12  8:26 
    2    58 Elena Bragg          19 Abingdon           VA 1:25:44  8:35 
    3    65 Holly Gordon         12 Montpelier         VT 1:28:16  8:50 
    4    70 Kate Bascom          19 Royalton           VT 1:31:20  9:08 
Record  57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     5 Benjamin Martell     15 Lexington          MA 1:04:08  6:25 
Record  55:18 by Francis Burdett in 1982
                                       



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    77 Sarah Drapp          25 Litchfield         CT 1:34:13  9:26 
    2    88 Wendy Fuller         28 Waterbury          VT 1:44:32 10:28 
Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    15 Michael Tegart       28 White River Jct.   VT 1:12:46  7:17 
    2    48 Daniel Keeney        28 No. Montpelier     VT 1:23:50  8:23 
    3    86 Michael Beaulieu     28 Montpelier         VT 1:38:17  9:50 
Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     9 Meg Valentine        33 Jericho            VT 1:09:07  6:55 
    2    10 Sarah London         33 Montpelier         VT 1:09:41  6:59 
    3    35 Richarda Ericson     36 Montpelier         VT 1:18:39  7:52 
    4    45 Stacy Bocsker        37 Northfield         VT 1:22:18  8:14 
    5    46 Michelle Bullock     32 Shelburne          VT 1:22:50  8:17 
    6    62 Kelvey Wilson        38 Waitsfield         VT 1:26:37  8:40 
    7    80 Dana J. Paull        38 Montpelier         VT 1:35:08  9:31 
    8    81 Megan Cannella       34 W. Berlin          VT 1:35:11  9:32 
    9    90 Elena Gatto          34 Beilla, Italy         2:01:19 12:08 
Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988

                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     2 Ben Schersten        33 Somerville         MA   59:17  5:56 
    2     3 Scott Sternthal      37 Montreal           QC 1:02:31  6:16 
    3     4 Jon Copans           38 Montpelier         VT 1:03:29  6:21 
    4     6 Ethan Townsend       36 Canton             NY 1:04:52  6:30 
    5    11 Dan Voisin           36 Montpelier         VT 1:10:56  7:06 
    6    29 Tony Folsom          32 Barre              VT 1:17:19  7:44 
    7    33 Kurt Nelson          36 Somerville         MA 1:18:21  7:51 
    8    38 Roger Thompson       31 Barre              VT 1:19:21  7:57 
    9    50 BJ Allaire           35 Barre              VT 1:24:06  8:25 
   10    57 Cory van Gulden      31 Breckenridge       CO 1:25:26  8:33 
   11    67 Jules Fishelman      38 Burlington         VT 1:28:53  8:54 
Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982
  



                                     
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    21 Jen Miller-Arsenaul  42 Middlesex          VT 1:14:58  7:30 
    2    28 Polly Halpern-Reiss  43 Waterbury Center   VT 1:17:19  7:44 
    3    31 Katrina Phillips     41 Montpelier         VT 1:17:52  7:48 
    4    49 Melissa Prindiville  40 Berlin             VT 1:23:52  8:24 
    5    52 Gail Martin          46 Sharon             MA 1:24:16  8:26 
    6    56 Maureen Davis        46 Barre              VT 1:24:57  8:30 
    7    59 Jen Gordon           40 Montpelier         VT 1:25:49  8:35 
    8    64 Shari Oliver         48 Barre              VT 1:27:31  8:46 
    9    66 Dara Torre           45 Moretown           VT 1:28:26  8:51 
   10    73 Lori Martell         48 Lexington          MA 1:32:02  9:13 
   11    83 Justine Franco       40 Montpelier         VT 1:36:57  9:42 
Record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     1 Scott Loomis         40 Colchester         VT   58:42  5:53 
    2     7 Bob Martell          49 Groton             VT 1:06:32  6:40 
    3     8 Tim Ziter            40 Colchester         VT 1:07:36  6:46 
    4    12 Mike Bessette        42 St. Albans         VT 1:11:38  7:10 
    5    16 Thomas Rogers        45 Winooski           VT 1:14:08  7:25 
    6    30 Javad Mashkuri       47 Middlesex          VT 1:17:33  7:46 
    7    36 Steve O'Donnell      49 Waltham            MA 1:18:42  7:53 
    8    40 Tim Rothfuss         42 Lebanon            NH 1:19:43  7:59 
    9    43 Rowly Brucken        43 Northfield         VT 1:21:13  8:08 
   10    44 Dino Bonelli         45 Coneo, Italy          1:21:14  8:08 
   11    55 Ken Wilson           41 Waitsfield         VT 1:24:43  8:29 
   12    87 John C. Williams     48 Fayston            VT 1:42:49 10:17 
Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    14 Sue Hackney          55 Montpelier         VT 1:12:29  7:15 
    2    24 Donna Smyers         54 Adamant            VT 1:16:03  7:37 
    3    32 Sue Emmons           56 So. Duxbury        VT 1:18:01  7:49 
    4    39 Nina Changelian      57 Waterbury Ctr.     VT 1:19:31  7:58 
    5    47 Ruth Blauwiekel      58 Colchester         VT 1:23:03  8:19 
    6    53 Ellie Bouffard       51 Colchester         VT 1:24:19  8:26 
    7    61 Nina Fisher          55 Annapolis          MD 1:26:37  8:40 
    8    76 Nancy Chickering     52 Montpelier         VT 1:32:47  9:17 
    9    82 Anita Hadlock        57 Sharon             MA 1:35:25  9:33 
   10    89 Cyndy Cross          55 Barre              VT 1:53:19 11:20 
Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983



                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    13 Tom DeKornfeld       59 Annapolis          MD 1:12:12  7:14 
    2    17 Tim Noonan           56 Montpelier         VT 1:14:09  7:25 
    3    18 Charles Windisch     58 Essex Jct.         VT 1:14:19  7:26 
    4    20 Tim Heney            53 Montpelier         VT 1:14:43  7:29 
    5    22 Mike Gillis          55 Middlesex          VT 1:15:22  7:33 
    6    23 John Grosvenor       51 Cabot              VT 1:15:37  7:34 
    7    37 Russell Statman      52 Plattsburgh        NY 1:18:54  7:54 
    8    41 Bob Saxers           58 Huntington         VT 1:20:15  8:02 
    9    42 David Martin         52 Sharon             MA 1:20:58  8:06 
   10    60 David Erickson       59 Barre              VT 1:26:26  8:39 
   11    63 David McMath         50 E. Hardwick        VT 1:26:48  8:41 
   12    68 Rick DeAngelis       56 Montpelier         VT 1:29:07  8:55 
   13    69 Michael Gordon       55 Essex Jct.         VT 1:29:55  9:00 
   14    71 Dennis Nealon        59 Middlesex          VT 1:31:39  9:10 
   15    72 Jim Shea             53 East Montpelier    VT 1:31:57  9:12 
   16    78 Cliff Marlar         50 Kingwood           TX 1:34:47  9:29 
Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
Record 1:18:32 by Moira Durnin in 2011
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    19 Steve Burkholder     60 Montpelier         VT 1:14:23  7:27 
    2    25 John Hackney         67 Montpelier         VT 1:16:16  7:38 
    3    26 John Valentine       62 Roxbury            VT 1:16:33  7:40 
    4    27 John Martino         63 Sharon             MA 1:16:36  7:40 
    5    34 Russ Cooke           60 Williston          VT 1:18:29  7:51 
    6    54 Russell Petelle      64 Derby Line         VT 1:24:39  8:28 
    7    74 King Milne           68 Charlotte          VT 1:32:04  9:13 
    8    75 Thomas Hogeboom      61 Hardwick           VT 1:32:43  9:17 
    9    79 Robert Searles       63 Wolcott            VT 1:35:01  9:31 
   10    85 Peter Wallan         69 Sharon             MA 1:37:30  9:45 
Record 1:04:40 by Gordon MacFarland in 2010
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    84 Phillip Howard       74 Burlington         VT 1:37:07  9:43 
Record 1:23:57 by Bob Murphy in 2011
                                       
                         


